LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION OF THE DURHAMVILLE FIRE DISTRICT ON DECEMBER 10,2024

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Election of the Durhamville Fire District will take place on Tuesday December 10,2024 at the Durhamville Fire House located at 5305 Church Street Durhamville NY. Between the hours of 6:00 to 9:00 pm. The purpose of this election is for electing (2) Commissioners for the term of five (5) years commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending on December 31, 2029. All voters registered with the Oneida County Board of Elections and residing within said District shall be eligible to vote.

Candidates for District Office shall have petitions filed with the Secretary at the Durhamville Fire House no later than 20 days prior to Election Day. The last day for the petitions is November 19, 2024 to have their name placed on the Ballot.

Date: 11-15-2024

Robert S. Laurin

Chairman Board of Fire Commissioners Durhamville Fire District